rev 1.28 / 2025 01 26
PDD-300 pulsed diode driver
User manual
Warning! This equipment may be dangerous.
Please read user manual before starting operations.
Important note. Please measure output with adequate load only (diodes). Resistive load
connected to the output won’t destroy the driver, but will severe distort its behavior.

Dimensional drawing (long pulse version)
 13
How to order?
PDD-300-XX-YY-[LP], where
XX means maximum output current IMAX (user selectable up to 200A, even higher current is
available on special request)
YY means maximum output voltage VMAX (user selectable up to 50V, other on request)
[LP] means optional long pulse modification (see also Pulse width limitations section to better
understand the driver’s performance).
Examples (some popular modifications):
P/N Description Certificates
PDD-300-100A-30V 100-240VAC input, 100A/30V output, standard version
maximum pulse width >65ms @ 100A, 30V, 230VAC
IEC 60601-1:2005 +
A1: 2012
IEC 60601-1-2:2014
PDD-300-150A-25V 100-240VAC input, 150A/25V output, standard version
maximum pulse width >45ms @ 150A, 25V, 230VAC
PDD-300-100A-30V-LP 100-240VAC input, 100A/30V output, long pulse version
maximum pulse width >100ms @ 100A, 30V, 230VAC
On demand
PDD-300-150A-25V-LP 100-240VAC input, 150A/25V output, long pulse version
maximum pulse width >65ms @ 150A, 25V, 230VAC
IEC 60601-1:2005 +
A1: 2012
Other modifications are available upon request.
Cables are ordered and purchased separately.
PDD-300-CABLES A set of cables for PDD-300. Includes:
- AC input cable – 1pc
- Interface cable – 1pc
- Output leads – 2pc
-
Environmental protection
PDD-300 should not be disposed of with household waste.
Please dispose PDD-300 in accordance with the legislation on the management of electronic
waste in your country.
Name and address of the manufacturer
OEM Tech Sp. z o. o.
st. Stepinska 22/30 – #234
00-739, Warsaw, Poland
 14
Electromagnetic environment – Guidance
Standard: IEC 60601-1-2:2014
Environment of intended uses: Professional Healthcare Facility Environment
Emission test Limit Electromagnetic environment - Guidance
Conducted emission CISPR 11, Group 1, Class A Device uses RF energy only for its internal function.
Therefore, its RF emissions are very low and are not
likely to cause any interference in nearby electronic
equipment.
Radiated emission CISPR 11, Group 1, Class A
Harmonic current emissions IEC 61000-3-2, Class A Device is directly connected to the public low-voltage
power supply network that supplies buildings used for
domestic purposes. Voltage fluctuations and flicker IEC 61000-3-3
Immunity test Compliance level Electromagnetic environment - Guidance
Electrostatic Discharge
(IEC 61000-4-2)
Contact Discharge: ±8 kV
Air Discharge: ±2 kV, ±4 kV,
±8 kV, ±15 kV
Floors should be wood, concrete or ceramic tile. If
floors are covered with synthetic material, the relative
humidity should be at least 30%.
Radiated RF EM filed
(IEC 61000-4-3)
80-2700 MHz; 1kHz AM 80 %;
3 V/m
Portable and mobile RF communications equipment
should be used no closer to any part of the device,